Attorney Docket No.: 11721-056

Autoliv Ref.: 14374

06-15-2005

AS

VER SHEET

			- 10			
	PATE	ENTS ONLY 1030212	210 PATENTS	ONLY		
	2	- IO GUNINISSI	SIONER FOR PATENTS			
	1/2-	6-13-05				
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	1. N	lame of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an			
			interest:			
		las Werth				
	Patrio	ck Jarboe	Autoliv ASP, Inc.			
	A -1 -1:4	ional name (a) of an arrival arrival (b) 11 10	3350 Airport Road			
	Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ogden, Utah 84405			
		☐ Yes ⊠				
	ĺ		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	⊘ No.		
	3. C	Description of the interest conveyed:		⊠ No		
		Assignment	Other:			
		Grange of Name	other.			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger					
Execution Date: May 31, 2005						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
			Ξ			
	A. P	atent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	11/10	01,868	B. Patent No.(s)			
•			유 🧇			
	1		- 199 -			
	1					
		<u> </u>				
	5. N	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes X No			
		ame and address of party to whom orrespondence concerning document should be	Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40.00		
	· ·	ranea.				
		Sally J. Brown	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
		Autoliv ASP, Inc.	No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIC	ONE)		
		3350 Airport Road	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credi	it anv		
		Ogden, UT 84405	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925	5.		
06/	4/2005	DBYRHE 00000119 11101868				
	C:8021	40.00 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
	313322	40.00 UP				
	406					
			700			
	9. S	tatement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached					
	true copy of the original document.					
		and V. Carray, Carr	LLIVT			
		pert K. Fergan, Esq.	June 7, 2005			
	Naill	e of Person Signing Signature				
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
				1		

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE
HOFER
GILSON
&LIONE
Chicago, IL 60611-5599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: NIGHT VISION CAMERA MOUNT identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11721-056, and described in the application filed on April 8, 2005 and received serial number 11/101,868.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV ASP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana and having a principal place of business at Ogden, county of Weber, and State of Utah, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV ASP, INC, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV ASP, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

Name	Signature	Date
Douglas Werth	HSA Let	31 MKY 05
Patrick Jarboe	4	5/2/05
188		0/3//01